	MRD 9/17/98 09-21-	1009
	REC 100870	305 SHEET DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNICATION SHEET DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNICATION SEP 17
Т	o the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Additio 3.	Name of conveying party(ies): New Glass, Inc. anal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached [] Yes [X] No Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other - Execution Date: September 9, 1998	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Quick Fix Windshield Repair, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 4555 N.W. 103rd Avenue City: Fort Lauderdale State: FL ZIP: 33351
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applica A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,635,116
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed Name: Dale Paul DiMaggio, Esq. Internal Address: Malin, Haley, DiMaggio & Crosby, P.A. Street Address: One East Broward Blvd., Suite 1609 City: Fort Lauderdale State: Florida ZIP: 33301	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00</li> <li>[X] Enclosed</li> <li>[] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account</li> </ul>
	1998 DCDATES 00000233 5635116	8. Deposit account number: 13-1130 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
01 FC1581 40.00 0P DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Dale Paul DiMaggio, Reg. No. \$1,800 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: two		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commission of Patents and Tredemarks, Box Assignments

I:\7027\forms\4806.232

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, New Glass, Inc. of 4555 N.W. 103rd Avenue, Fort Lauderdale, Florida, 33351 ("Assignor") has invented certain new and useful improvements in METHOD FOR REPAIRING CRACKS IN WINDSHIELDS ("Invention"), for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America issued on June 3, 1997, as U.S. Patent No. 5,635,116 ("Patent").

And Whereas, Quick Fix Windshield Repair, Inc. of 4555 N.W. 103rd Avenue, Fort Lauderdale, Florida, 33351 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the full interest therein and in the Letters Patent obtained therefor from the United States;

Now Therefore, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration to New Glass, Inc., in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents does assign, sell, and set over unto the said Assignee, all right, title, and interest in and to the Patent, including the right to sue for damages for all past infringement occurring prior to the execution date of this Assignment, and said Invention, as fully set forth and described in the patent application, filed June 7, 1995, Serial No. 479,754, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said Invention, application, and Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, for Assignee's own use and behoof, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

I Hereby Declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code.

By:

NEW GLASS, JNC. **KENNETH** M. EINIGER. PRESIDENT

**RECORDED: 09/16/1998**